

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3609 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in Appeal No.948/2003
of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal
Bench, Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE, VISHAKHAPATNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, learned advocate, who appears on
n caveat,
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Formal service of notice is dispensed with.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master