

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8062/2008

(From the Final Order No.1956/2006 dated 23.11.2006 passed by the Customs,
Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench at Bangalore in
Appeal No.E/991/2004)

C.C.E.,VISAKHAPATNAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.A.P. PAPER MILLS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1802 of 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master