

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4489 OF 2008

C.C.E.,VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.A.P. PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 15/04/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Samina Shaikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4489 OF 2008

Learned counsel for the applicant -  
respondent submits that the name of the  
respondent Company has been changed and in  
support thereof fresh certificate of  
incorporation issued by the Registrar of  
Companies is annexed with the application. He  
seeks permission to change the name of the  
respondent and amendment in the cause title of  
the present appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application,  
the prayer made in the application is allowed.

The name of the respondent Company is changed  
to International Paper APPM Limited. Let amended  
memo of parties name be filed within two weeks.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2